BMW Z8 2000-03

#R&R One Side Complete, Includes R&R Rotor, R&R Both Sides

34
8 Shield, Splash RL 342111615321 m #1 1840 56—
#w/Hub & Rotor Removed
9 Caliper, Brake RL 342167506965 m #5 28500 S JJ—5
10 Carrier, Cal’i:rer R 34216750 697 m #5 207.00
) #R&R One Side Complete, R&R Both Sides .8, w/Rotor Removed
Deduct .3
11 Hose, Brake RIL 34301163080 m #3 3425 56
#w/Caliper Removed Deduct .2 'W

I
024-02221 557@

#Not Included in O/H
56 Bushing, Stabilizer Bar ~ RL 33551097 350 m #
57 Bracket, Stabilizer Bar RL 31351124 995 m 4.
#R&R One Side Complete, Not Included in O/H

LEVEL CONTROL

we
s
&

024-02801
fincluded w/Emergency Cable Assy
9 Handle, Cable 51247008 319 43
10 Holder, Striker 51248238 372 350
11 Striker 51248232 146 2 1980
12 Hinge, Luﬁ;age Lid RIL 41628234 252-1 #3 8750
#wiNecessary Trim Removed
13 Support, Lid RIL 51248234 351 2 2% 2
12 Son Epator AL BibmeTe 43 sd
op, Ejector ] ] |
B -#R&R Both .4 024-02220 024-02222
}g guffe'r,lEjectoLgd Tri RIL 51 245226 064 e 1 Sensor, Rear Level 37141093699 #6 7850
anel, Inner Lid Trim 12 Knuckle, Rear RIL 33326753014-3 m #2.6 440.00 nsor, Hear Levi m . -
Black 51718240771 3 368.00 i i i 2 Link, Rear Level Sensor 63121183089 m #6 2300
g{)e ﬂaned g } ; } ;88% %g g ggg % #Igicilfggess.oﬁ&n Rotor, Hub, Bearing & Backing Plate, R&R Both 5 Bracke;,HF;e; rcl",eve’ S'ensor 37141 095 034 m ke 190
0! . ! ; mplete
; 13 Link, Front Upper RIL 33326750 831 m #7 8925
15 Nedte Mg Ly s 52 #HER Both Sides 1.2, wKnuckle Removed Deduct 5
Bulb"'l_id Lamp 114 Nut, Link RL 31351095452 m ] REAR DRIVE AXLE
Halbgen 63318371 610 10.70 |15 Bolt, Eccentric RIL 3332109345 m 4 ; j
19 Cable, Emergency Bowden 51 247059 %1 395016 Wasi\er, Eccentric RL 33321093455 m 1 R&! Drive Axle Assy Rim #1.8
20 Handle, Emergency 51247056 414 5.75 17 Link, R;,g;l# ol"'h Sides 12, %kﬁ%g%g&giped?ct 5#.7 203 OH DH#V;/’A(),d'i ;A’(T;y R(mggz gigucns ................... Rilm #2.5
118 Nut, Rear RL 33326751446 m )
REAR S USPENSION 19 Bolt, Upper Inner RIL 33321094 603 m 1 NOTE: All Parts in this section are included in overhaul unless noted
, . . 20 Bushing, Knuckle RIL 33321095631 m 45 otherwise.
Use Procedure Explanation 23 with the following text. 21 Ring, Snap RIL 33321091687 m 1
R&! Suspension/Crossmember ASSY .......c..evwereeeesed m 50 22 Bolt, Lower Link AL 33321001583  m 1
h 23 Link, Lower R/L 33321090030 m 5 50
e ' 24 Bolt, Control Arm RL 3332675109 m 5
06 i0e 25 Nut, Arm Bolt RL 33321092385 m 3
Both Sides......... 26 Arm, Lower Control RL 3332675083029 m #44 195
Adjust Four Wheel Alignment............ . #w/Knuckle Removed Deduct 2.5, R&R Both Sides 6.8

RBRBBBIZBIBRB BBV
BoRSBBBSH2RI B33RJARBRR [x=B

Adjust Rear Alignment (Includes Check Front) 27 Bolt, Front Lower RIL 33321096 746 m 1
Bleed Brake System 28 Nut, Lower Boit RIL 33326751446 m
NOTE 1: R&/R&R or O/H Does Not include alignment or bleed brake §8 ﬁg{f’g’j?’ Lowss @k ‘;‘? } 888 ??8 m i
system. 31 Absorber, Shock RIL 33521096 055 m #22 215
NOTE 2: Refer to Special Cautions Section at the beginning of this gg g:g' fﬁg:%e;ﬁng % g; ??g; g;? m gg é
1 i g i i i ushi m #2.
m‘: E qu's:" Parts in this section are included in overhaul unless noted 36 Sprin ’:9c°i| RL 33531096 09 m #22 116
. 37 Plate, Lower RIL 33521090314 m #22 2
38 Guide Assy, Support RIL 33521096 074 m g%g Gg.
m #2.

39 Pad, Up rusdnnn%u RL 33531133670
ﬁ:f led w/Support Guide Assy

#R&R One Side Complete, Both Sides 4.2, wiKnuckle Removed |  024-01134

Deduct .6

1 Axle Assy, Drive RIL 33217502832 m #1.8 43200
o R, Sper marrs 2 #RR Both Sides 3.4, wiknuckie Removed Deduct 1.5
42 Cap, Protective RIL 33521119067 2.60| 2 Boot, Outer C RL 33217502833 m #22 3725
43 Sensor, Rear ABS-See ABS/Brakes Section 3 Boot, Inner C . RAL 3321750284 m #2.2 5350
44 Sub-Frame, Suspension 33316750827 m #7.5 706.00 Tlincluded w/Drive Axle Assy
#Not Included in O/H, Deduct 1.2 for Each Suspension Assy #Includes R& Drive Axle Assy, w/Knuckle Removed Deduct 1.5
Being Overhauled, Includes R&I Susp/Crossmember 4 Nut, Axle Lock RA 33411133785 m 7.70
45 Mount, Front Rubber 38171090389 m 15.00| 5 Plate, Lock (3/Side) RL 332175026%  m 1.09
46 Bolt, Front Mount 33171093098 3.75| 8 Bolt, Torx (6/Side) RL 26117501270  m 40
47 Mount, Rear R/L 33171090089 m 15,00] 7 Differential i 33107504 850 m #4.5R1450.00
48 Bolt, Hear Mount RIL 33171091 636 2.10 #Not Included in O/H
49 Nut, Rear Mount RIL 33321093103 1.50
50 Washer, Mount (2/Side)  R/L 33312229 141 9.70
g; ‘l'ﬁvou'r‘n, On(nlter (t Side) RIL 3331109095 m 36.00
lasher, Moun
024-02219 Front RL 33316754925 f4g)  FalbuelTonk 83
Rear ) RIL 33311092416 3.85]  NOTE: R&/R&R Does Not include drain and refill.
1 Rotor, Brake RL 34216751104 m #6 1100 (%3 Bolt Mounting (2/Sice) R 3332106 101 o
#R&R Both Sides 1.0
2 Pad Set, Brake 34216761248 m #10 7950 Iustration L in Next Col
#Deduct .5 for Each Caliper Removed Nustration Located in Next Column VSRR LEen NNt GO
3 Clip, B;Iaokrggagy“Appl' i RIL 34212227672 m 17.30 1 Tank, Fuel St B -
T ication i an ue m % A
4 Sensor, Pad Wear RL 34351163066 m 16.10 |54 Bar, Stabilizer 33551096758 m #9 15000] 2 Pipe; Filler 16111184399 144.00
5 Hub, Rotor RIL 33411095 774 m #18 8350 . #includes R&R Bushings & Links, Not Included in O/H 3 Cap Assy, Fuel 1611 1 184 531 1490
6 Bearing, Hub RIL 3341 1468 %4 m #18 865055 Link, Stabilizer Bar RIL 33551095 6% m #5 2375
7 Clip, Bearing RIL 07 119934 755 m #1.8 80
eudni _gO1 Procedure Explanation Pages Must Be Used with the Above Text for an Accurate Damage Report. 281

Comments or suggestions? Need assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or 858-578-6550. Ext. 8220. Fax 1-888-256-7969 or 858-549-0629.

nb: the prices shown here are for historical reference only



